
Palm Oil
 (1) ‘000T 13,826.37 58,870.44 13,128.04 61,238.29 -5.05 4.02 33.97 

Crude Palm Oil ‘000T 3,520.73 14,259.83 2,698.47 11,887.79 -23.35 -16.63 6.60 

Processed Palm Oil ‘000T 10,305.63 44,610.60 10,429.57 49,350.50 1.20 10.63 27.38 

Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 1,009.34 5,853.24 975.88 8,048.00 -3.31 37.50 4.46 

Crude Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 286.96 1,555.97 227.86 1,772.92 -20.59 13.94 0.98 

Processed Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 722.38 4,297.28 748.02 6,275.08 3.55 46.02 3.48 

Palm-based Oleochemical ‘000T 4,714.11 24,995.22 4,708.84 29,730.61 -0.11 18.95 16.49 

Other Palm-based Products ‘000T 3,392.21 12,109.50 3,933.89 13,920.38 15.97 14.95 7.72 

Palm Kernel Cake ‘000T 2,112.91 1,333.74 2,109.90 1,125.12 -0.14 -15.64 0.62 

Sub-Total ‘000T 25,054.93 103,162.14 24,856.54 114,062.42 -0.79 10.57 63.28 

Natural Rubber ‘000T 932.25 6,897.28 812.30 6,648.77 -12.87 -3.60 3.69 

Other Rubber ‘000T 286.49 1,856.72 343.97 2,090.95 20.06 12.62 1.16 

Tyres 1,574.98 1,208.50 -23.27 0.67 

Inner Tubes 3.93 2.65 -32.63 0.00 

Latex Goods 15,917.06 14,517.72 -8.79 8.05 

Rubber Gloves 14,069.75 12,733.15 -9.50 7.06 

Other Latex Products 1,847.31 1,784.57 -3.40 0.99 

Footwear 929.84 756.87 -18.60 0.42 

Industrial Rubber Goods 1,968.54 2,285.91 16.12 1.27 

General Rubber Goods 1,535.30 1,452.76 -5.38 0.81 

Sub-Total ‘000T 1,218.74 30,683.66 1,156.27 28,964.13 -5.13 -5.60 16.07 

Saw Logs ‘000m3 704.99 480.90 681.61 438.11 -3.32 -8.90 0.24 

Sawn Timber ‘000m3 900.88 1,889.88 1,079.66 1,929.00 19.84 2.07 1.07 

Fibreboard ‘000m3 379.15 696.13 294.78 557.06 -22.25 -19.98 0.31 

Plywood ‘000m3 1,008.85 2,173.41 1,036.17 2,110.27 2.71 -2.91 1.17 

Mouldings ‘000m3 250.40 855.58 260.67 810.11 4.10 -5.31 0.45 

Veneer Sheet ‘000m3 51.29 99.11 26.86 57.28 -47.62 -42.20 0.03 

Builder's Joinery & Carpentry 1,208.80 1,295.65 7.18 0.72 

Wooden & Rattan Furniture 8,996.52 8,531.92 -5.16 4.73 

Wooden Furniture 8,990.18 8,527.67 -5.14 4.73 

Rattan Furniture 6.34 4.25 -33.02 0.00 

Other Timber Products 4,466.34 3,996.00 -10.53 2.22 

Chipboard/Particleboard 216.72 164.45 -24.12 0.09 

Other Timber Products 4,249.62 3,831.55 -9.84 2.13 

Sub-Total 3,295.55 20,866.68 3,379.75 19,725.40 2.56 -5.47 10.94 

Cocoa Beans
 (2)

‘000T 104.89 2,909.46 88.25 3,092.68 -15.86 6.30 1.72 

Cocoa Butter ‘000T 170.69 4,758.08 362.10 6,800.53 112.14 42.93 3.77 

Cocoa Powder
 (3)

‘000T 189.56 2,896.90 289.74 3,914.50 52.85 35.13 2.17 

Cocoa Paste Not Defatted ‘000T 28.41 772.13 51.22 1,139.85 80.30 47.62 0.63 

Cocoa Paste, Wholly or Partly Defatted ‘000T 23.94 374.00 27.72 420.58 15.80 12.45 0.23 

Cocoa Shell ‘000T 4.67 6.40 4.14 8.21 -11.40 28.23 0.00 

Chocolate ‘000T 74.18 1,754.80 63.63 1,697.07 -14.23 -3.29 0.94 

Sub-Total ‘000T 596.34 13,471.77 886.80 17,073.41 48.71 26.73 9.47 

Tobacco Raw 
(4)

‘000T 0.15 2.25 0.00 0.05 -98.15 -97.65 0.00 

Tobacco Products ‘000T 14.28 298.31 19.54 259.25 36.82 -13.10 0.14 

Sub-Total ‘000T 14.43 300.56 19.54 259.30 35.38 -13.73 0.14 

Black Pepper ‘000T 4.15 127.43 2.91 119.29 -29.81 -6.39 0.07 

White Pepper ‘000T 1.14 41.14 1.03 44.03 -8.88 7.05 0.02 

Green Pepper ‘000T 0.01 0.26 0.01 0.39 28.56 50.07 0.00 

Sub-Total ‘000T 5.29 168.83 3.96 163.71 -25.20 -3.03 0.09 

Total Export of Commodity and 

Commodity-based Products
168,653.65 180,248.37 6.87 100.00 

Crude Petroleum ‘000T 7,654.07 23,776.34 7,302.23 17,991.42 -4.60 -24.33

Condensate and Other Petroleum Oil ‘000T 637.42 1,952.37 1,482.68 4,082.09 132.61 109.08

Refined Petroleum Products ‘000T 34,496.69 108,329.82 33,414.71 87,750.19 -3.14 -19.00

Liquefied Natural Gas ‘000T 24,826.93 55,939.62 24,442.34 47,154.42 -1.55 -15.70

Sub-Total 67,615.12 189,998.14 66,641.96 156,978.12 -1.44 -17.38

Electrical and Electronic Products 542,798.95 637,966.54 17.53

Total Export of Merchandise 1,370,687.38 1,453,737.22 6.06

Total Export of  Commodity and 

Commodity-based Products to Total 

Export of Merchandise (%)

12.30 12.40 

Note :                                       

       
 (1)

 Includes crude and processed

        
(2)

 Re-export

        
(3) 

Including Cocoa Powder not Containing and Containing Added Sugar or Other Sweetening Matter

        
(4) 

Tobacco unmanufactured

        
 p
 Preliminary

         Sub-totals may not add up exactly to totals due to rounding

EXPORT EARNINGS OF COMMODITY AND COMMODITY-BASED PRODUCTS 

JANUARY - NOVEMBER 2024 & 2025

Commodity and Commodity-based 

Products
Unit
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Commodity-based 
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